SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
(Release No. 34-58033; File No. SR-NYSE-2008-49)
June 26, 2008
Self-Regulatory Organizations; New York Stock Exchange LLC; Notice of Filing and Immediate
Effectiveness of a Proposed Rule Change to Extend for Three Months the Moratorium Related to
the Qualification and Registration of Registered Competitive Market Makers, Pursuant to NYSE
Rule 107A, and Competitive Traders, Pursuant to NYSE Rule 110
Pursuant to Section 19(b)(1) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (“Act”)1 and Rule

II.	 Self-Regulatory Organization’s Statement of the Purpose of, and Statutory Basis for, the
Proposed Rule Change
In its filing with the Commission, the Exchange included statements concerning the
purpose of, and basis for, the proposed rule change.  The text of these statements may be
1 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
2 17 CFR 240.19b-4.
examined at the places specified in Item IV below.  The Exchange has prepared summaries, set
forth in Sections A, B, and C below, of the most significant aspects of such statements.
A. 	Self-Regulatory Organization’s Statement of the Purpose of, and Statutory Basis
for, the Proposed Rule Change
1.	 Purpose
The Exchange proposes to extend for three months the current Moratorium related to the
qualification and registration of RCMMs, pursuant to Exchange Rule 107A, and CTs, pursuant to
Exchange Rule 110.
On September 22, 2005, the Exchange filed SR-NYSE-2005-633 with the Commission
proposing to implement a Moratorium on the qualification and registration of new RCMMs and
CTs. The purpose of the Moratorium was to allow the Exchange an opportunity to review the
viability of RCMMs and CTs in the NYSE HYBRID MARKETSM (“Hybrid Market”).4
During each phase of the Hybrid Market, new system functionality was included in the
operation of Exchange systems, and new data was generated.  As a result, the Exchange was
unable to make an informed decision as to the viability of RCMMs and CTs in the Hybrid
Market.  The phased-in implementation of the Hybrid Market required the Exchange to extend
the Moratorium an additional six times over the next twenty-four months.5
3 See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 52648 (October 21, 2005), 70 FR 62155
(October 28, 2005) (SR-NYSE-2005-63).
4 See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 53539 (March 22, 2006), 71 FR 16353 (March
31, 2006) (SR-NYSE-2004-05) (establishing the Hybrid Market).
5 See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 54140 (July 13, 2006), 71 FR 41491 (July 21,
2006) (SR-NYSE-2006-48); 54985 (December 21, 2006), 72 FR 171 (January 3, 2007)
(SR-NYSE-2006-113); 55992 (June 29, 2007), 72 FR 37289 (July 9, 2007) (SR-NYSE
2007-57); 56556 (September 27, 2007), 72 FR 56421 (October 3, 2007) (SR-NYSE
2007-86); 57072 (December 31, 2007), 73 FR 1252 (January 7, 2008) (SR-NYSE-2007
125); and 57601 (April 2, 2008), 73 FR 19123 (April 8, 2008) (SR-NYSE-2008-22).
2
The Exchange is now proposing to extend the Moratorium, as amended,6 for an
additional three months to September 30, 2008 in order to finalize its determination as to the
roles of RCMMs and CTs and to formally submit a proposal to the Commission outlining the
role, if any, these classes of traders have in the Exchange’s evolving market.
On June 12, 2008, the Exchange filed its proposal to create its new market model (“New
Model”).7  Pursuant to its proposal, the Exchange intends to: (i) provide market participants with
additional abilities to post hidden liquidity on Exchange systems; (ii) create a Designated Market
Maker (“DMM”) and phase out the NYSE specialist; and (iii) enhance the speed of execution
through technological enhancements and a reduction in message traffic between Exchange
systems and its DMMs.
In light of these proposed changes, the Exchange seeks to continue its review of the data
related to RCMMs’ and CTs’ current trading on the NYSE.  Accordingly, the Exchange requests
additional time to decide what roles, if any, RCMMs and CTs should perform in the proposed
New Model.
The Exchange will issue an Information Memo announcing the extension of the
Moratorium.
2. Statutory Basis
The basis under the Act8 for this proposed rule change is the requirement under Section
6(b)(5)9 that an exchange have rules that are designed to promote just and equitable principles of
6 See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 53549 (March 24, 2006), 71 FR 16388 (March
31, 2006) (SR-NYSE-2006-11) (making certain amendments to the Moratorium).
7 See SR-NYSE-2008-46.
8 15 U.S.C. 78a.
9 15 U.S.C. 78f(b)(5).
3